



(1)

932 mca 383.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

932 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 383 OF 2025

**NIVEDITA NITIN GUPTA
VERSUS
NITIN JITENDRA GUPTA**

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Malpani Mohit Rajendra
.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 17.01.2026**

PC.:-

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the applicant at length.
By the present application, the applicant is seeking transfer of Marriage Petition No.1423/2023 from the file of learned C.J.S.D., Kalyan to the file of C.J.S.D., Jalna.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicant made returnable on 30.01.2026.
In the meantime, there shall be stay in terms of prayer clause 'B'.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]