



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 383 OF 2025

NIVEDITA NITIN GUPTA
VERSUS
NITIN JITENDRA GUPTA

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 13.02.2026

PER COURT :

1. Await service of respondent-non applicant.
2. Stand over to 27.02.2026.
3. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)