



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 383 OF 2025

NIVEDITA NITIN GUPTA
VERSUS
NITIN JITENDRA GUPTA

...
CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the Applicant when the matter is called out either in the Court hall or through Video Conferencing mode.
2. Perused the record.
3. It appears that by order dated 17.01.2026, notice was issued to the respondent, and till the returnable date, stay was granted.
4. The bailiff report indicates that the respondent has left the premises as shown, his address in the title clause and, therefore, the notice was returned unserved. However, the Applicant failed to take the steps to serve the Respondent.
5. List the matter on **21.04.2026**, under the caption '**for dismissal**'.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

SPC